
PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar.

1 LES MOUETTES ROYAN POITOU-CHARENTES 1413

2 T.S. LIBOURNE AQUITAINE 1366

3 GIRONDINS TIR AQUITAINE 1389

4 A.S.T. CREIL PICARDIE 1395

5 C.J.F TIR CENTRE 1390

6 S.T. GRAND'COMBE-CHATELEU FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1368

7 GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 1365

8 CHEVALIERS TIREURS DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1358

9 AMITIE LINGOLSHEIM ALSACE 1356 23

10 C.S. SMARVES POITOU-CHARENTES 1356 21

11 S.T. MONTPELLIER LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON 1349 22

12 CARQUEFOU TIR PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1349 19

13 E.T.P. AUBAGNE PROVENCE 1345

14 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU ALSACE 1342

15 A.T. LA CHAPELLE ST LUC CHAMPAGNE 1339

16 ANGERS T.S. PAYS DE LA LOIRE 1336

17 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE BOURGOGNE 1329 17

18 C.T. MONTGERON ILE-DE-FRANCE 1329 16

19 T.N. VERSAILLES ILE-DE-FRANCE 1323

20 C.T.P.N. MARSEILLE PROVENCE 1316
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1 2 1 2
3 4 3 4
5 6 5 6
7 8 7 8
9 10 9 10

0 1 3 1 0 1 4 1

1 5 0 0 0 1 3 1

0 2 3 1 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 0 1 3 1

1 3 1 0 1 3 2 0

1 4 1 0 0 0 5 1

11 12 11 12
13 14 13 14
15 16 15 16
17 18 17 18
19 20 19 20

0 2 3 1 0 2 3 1

0 1 4 1 0 1 4 1

0 0 4 1 0 2 3 1

0 1 3 1 0 2 3 1

1 2 11 12
3 4 13 14
5 6 15 16
7 8 17 18
9 10 19 20

1 3 1 0 0 0 5 1

0 2 3 1 0 2 3 1

1 4 1 0 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 0 1 4 1

0 2 3 1 1 4 1 0

1 3 2 0 1 3 2 0

1 3 1 0

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

1 4 1 0

0 2 3 1

1 3 1 0

0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0

11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20

1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1

1 4 1 0

1 3 2 0

0 1 4 1

1 3 2 0

LOBBE Charles-Henry

4 2

DAVID Clémentine TIRODE Sylvie
BECQ Florian

T.S. LIBOURNE

JACOLIN Frédéric SEIVE Bertille

ESTAQUE Marc RONCATO Jean-Noël
ROY Brigitte

4 2

BOLTEAU Bruno

PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

VALTZ Julien
ESTAQUE Marc

BOUFFARD Jacqueline
DUPUIT Anne

GIRAUD Aurélie ROY Brigitte
BOLTEAU Bruno

CHEVALIERS TIREURS

PARDON Karine

DAUMAL Fabrice PERRET Jean-François TOURNEBISE Maxence

1er TOUR        1/4 FINALES         2e  TOUR
POSTE T.S. LIBOURNELES MOUETTES ROYAN POSTE C.J.F TIR

RONCATO Jean-Noël

PHILIPPE Marie

4 2

DAVID Clémentine

PERREY Célina

0 0

BOIS Antonin

4

DUMOULIN Franck

POSTE GIRONDINS TIR

POURCELOT Rémy

REYMOND Arnaud

POSTE GIRONDINS TIR T.S. LIBOURNE

S.T. GRAND'COMBE-CHATELEU

RONCATO Jean-Noël

TIRODE Stéphanie
GAFFAREL Vincent

POLO Vincent

NUSSBAUMER Peter JACOLIN Frédéric

JACOLIN Hélène

SAUGE Xavier LAPEYRE Walter

DAUMAL Fabrice DUMOULIN Franck BOLTEAU Bruno

DEMI-FINALES
LES MOUETTES ROYAN

GOBERVILLE Céline
STIEL Gaëtan

4

A.S.T. CREIL

A.S.T. CREIL

3

PICAT RE Tristan

A.S.T. CREIL

SEIVE Bertille
BECQ Florian LOBBE Charles-Henry

GOBERVILLE Sandrine

4

STIEL Gaëtan
GOBERVILLE Céline

GIRONDINS TIR POSTE

LAPEYRE Walter

JACOLIN Hélène
TIRODE Stéphanie

VALTZ Julien
ESTAQUE Marc TIRODE Stéphanie

JACOLIN Hélène ROY Brigitte

4 2

BASSET Yannick LAPEYRE Walter
DAVID Clémentine JACOLIN Frédéric

BASSET Yannick BASILLE Marc

GOBERVILLE SandrineLAMOLLE Mathilde

SEIVE Bertille

BECQ Florian
TIRODE Sylvie

LOBBE Charles-Henry

PETINGA Priscilla
PATURAUD Max

GEM'TIR SPORTIF POSTE

2

POSTE

4

PETITE FINALE

TIRODE Sylvie

LES MOUETTES ROYAN POSTE

GOBERVILLE Céline
DUMOULIN Franck GOBERVILLE Sandrine

DAUMAL Fabrice
VALTZ Julien

FINALE

BASSET Yannick

STIEL Gaëtan



1 LES MOUETTES ROYAN 1717153 DAUMAL Fabrice 98 95 95 288 10 VALTZ Julien 96 95 95 286 9 DAVID Clémentine 87 92 96 275 9 BASSET Yannick 94 94 94 282 6 ESTAQUE Marc 96 93 93 282 8 1413 42

2 A.S.T. CREIL 1660013 STIEL Gaëtan 92 95 94 281 6 LOBBE Charles-Henry 94 90 91 275 5 SEIVE Bertille 91 89 90 270 3 GOBERVILLE Sandrine 98 93 94 285 8 GOBERVILLE Céline 92 95 97 284 7 1395 29

3 C.J.F TIR 745111 BASILLE Marc 92 91 90 273 5 PHILIPPE Marie 92 89 91 272 1 GIRAUD Aurélie 94 94 93 281 6 PARDON Karine 92 93 94 279 6 TOURNEBISE Maxence 95 98 92 285 11 1390 29

4 GIRONDINS TIR 233086 JACOLIN Frédéric 94 89 91 274 2 TIRODE Stéphanie 95 93 92 280 6 LAPEYRE Walter 92 92 90 274 4 JACOLIN Hélène 91 92 97 280 7 DUMOULIN Franck 92 95 94 281 3 1389 22

5 S.T. GRAND'COMBE-CHATELEU 2325244 PERREY Célina 91 95 94 280 2 POURCELOT Rémy 91 92 90 273 4 SAUGE Xavier 91 86 94 271 8 REYMOND Arnaud 90 95 97 282 3 NUSSBAUMER Peter 88 84 90 262 7 1368 24

6 T.S. LIBOURNE 233021 ROY Brigitte 91 92 93 276 2 TIRODE Sylvie 91 88 87 266 5 RONCATO Jean-Noël 91 92 92 275 5 BECQ Florian 92 89 92 273 7 BOLTEAU Bruno 84 95 97 276 6 1366 25

7 GEM'TIR SPORTIF 1813311 BOIS Antonin 91 90 89 270 2 GAFFAREL Vincent 91 92 89 272 3 PICAT RE Tristan 89 87 93 269 4 POLO Vincent 89 90 92 271 7 LAMOLLE Mathilde 92 96 95 283 8 1365 24

8 CHEVALIERS TIREURS 2073010 PATURAUD Max 89 91 89 269 2 DUPUIT Anne 88 90 92 270 5 BOUFFARD Jacqueline 92 87 94 273 5 PETINGA Priscilla 89 90 89 268 4 PERRET Jean-François 95 92 91 278 2 1358 18

9 AMITIE LINGOLSHEIM 167116 CHATELAIN Benoit 92 89 90 271 4 PATENAIRE Stéphane 88 97 90 275 6 STORRER Marie 87 91 94 272 7 STEYER André 93 87 94 274 4 SCHNEIDER Charles 89 86 89 264 2 1356 23

10 C.S. SMARVES 1786044 BIMONET Nicolas 91 91 87 269 3 VIGNAUD Annabelle 82 88 91 261 4 PIGNOUX Jérôme 94 90 93 277 5 GUYON Sébastien 89 90 94 273 3 MECHINEAU Sébastien 94 94 88 276 6 1356 21

11 S.T. MONTPELLIER 1134075 BESSAGUET Thierry 88 86 90 264 2 LECLERC Isabelle 85 91 88 264 3 GIGONDAN Christophe 90 82 82 254 1 EGRETAUD Eric 92 97 96 285 8 BESSAGUET Clément 93 92 97 282 8 1349 22

12 CARQUEFOU TIR 544012 CLEDIERE Charlène 85 90 96 271 4 JOLIFF Constance 90 91 93 274 3 MARTIN RONVAL Isaac 87 86 86 259 4 GUILLOIS Nicolas 89 87 92 268 3 CHAUSSE Martial 92 95 90 277 5 1349 19

13 E.T.P. AUBAGNE 1813090 FAVIER Rémi 90 88 92 270 4 SCIRE Sophie 89 92 86 267 2 BRIARD Guillaume 84 93 87 264 4 CAFFARATTI Christopher 90 94 89 273 4 SCIRE Guillaume 93 88 90 271 6 1345 20

14 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 167039 GEHRES Christophe 95 90 94 279 8 MARCEAUX Nadine 86 87 88 261 2 FURST Francis 86 82 84 252 3 HORR Michaël 91 89 94 274 5 WASSONG Aurélien 94 91 91 276 4 1342 22

15 A.T. LA CHAPELLE ST LUC 810020 BENOT Sébastien 78 87 88 253 2 GOUGET Pascal 86 92 89 267 3 PHUNG-HUY Laly 91 84 90 265 2 SOULLEZ Sébastien 93 91 91 275 6 CHARTIER Olivier 94 95 90 279 8 1339 21

16 ANGERS T.S. 549003 RODRIGUEZ nicolas 82 85 88 255 1 THOREAU Sophie 88 82 84 254 3 GIMENES Jonathan 95 93 93 281 4 DUTRUEL David 92 88 91 271 5 GUICHARD Aurélien 90 89 96 275 7 1336 20

17 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 458085 AUBREJAT Elie 91 88 90 269 4 VIALLEFONT Zoé 82 89 90 261 5 RZEGOCZAN Vincent 89 94 93 276 4 PILLIEN Michel 84 87 92 263 0 MARTIN Isabelle 85 90 85 260 4 1329 17

18 C.T. MONTGERON 1091009 DUCREUX Isée 89 86 91 266 5 HULOT Guillaume 76 83 81 240 1 HENRY Arnaud 90 92 91 273 4 MICHAUD Raphaël 92 91 88 271 3 GUILIANO Cyrielle 95 91 93 279 3 1329 16

19 T.N. VERSAILLES 1078003 MASLARD Julien 83 87 87 257 2 DELCOURT Mathieu 77 89 88 254 1 PERIE Jacques 87 87 86 260 2 MERLET Clara 86 92 90 268 3 PERIE Mathieu 92 96 96 284 5 1323 13

20 C.T.P.N. MARSEILLE 1803033 STEINER Violette 87 90 84 261 2 CARAVIA Jean-Pierre 86 90 90 266 6 CERUTTI Cyril 89 94 91 274 4 NOEL Guy 74 73 81 228 0 ARTAUD Boris 93 96 98 287 9 1316 21

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

Cl. Total M* TTCLUB Total Total Total TOTALN° club TotalM* M* M* M* M*séries séries séries séries séries1er Tireur 2ème Tireur 3ème Tireur 4ème Tireur 5ème Tireur



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar.

1 T.S. RIOM AUVERGNE 1360

2 U.S.M. MALAKOFF ILE-DE-FRANCE 1380

3 T.S.C.A. AQUITAINE 1363

4 CLUB MARIGNANAIS S.T. PROVENCE 1354

5 E.S. THAON LORRAINE 1355

6 T.S. ROCHEFORT POITOU-CHARENTES 1349

7 E.S. HAGONDANGE LORRAINE 1345

8 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ AUVERGNE 1332

9 C.T. CASTELPONTIN AUVERGNE 1331

10 ETOILE AUXONNAISE BOURGOGNE 1325

11 T.O. VIENNOIS DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1324

12 C.S.G. RENNES BRETAGNE 1323

13 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON ILE-DE-FRANCE 1320

14 T.S. PERREUX ILE-DE-FRANCE 1315

15 SOURIRE CLICHY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1312

16 C.T.S.A. PROVENCE 1310

17 S.T. BRIVISTE LIMOUSIN 1305

18 C.T.P. CÔTE D'OR BOURGOGNE 1303

19 S.S.L.T. LIMOUSIN 1302

20 S.T.E.P. CHALON/SAONE BOURGOGNE 1290
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21 22 21 22
23 24 23 24
25 26 25 26
27 28 27 28
29 30 29 30

1 3 2 0 1 4 1 0

1 3 2 0 1 4 1 0

1 4 0 0 1 4 1 0

1 4 1 0 1 4 1 0

31 32 31 32
33 34 33 34
35 36 35 36
37 38 37 38
39 40 39 40

0 2 3 1 0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0 1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0 0 2 3 1

0 2 3 1

21 22 31 32
23 24 33 34
25 26 35 36
27 28 37 38
29 30 39 40

1 3 2 0 1 4 1 0

1 4 1 0 0 1 4 1

0 2 3 1 1 3 2 0

0 1 3 1 1 3 1 0

1 3 2 0 0 0 5 1

1 3 2 0 1 4 1 0

31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40

0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0

1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1

1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1

0 1 4 1

21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30

1 4 1 0

0 2 3 1

0 1 3 1

1 3 2 0

0 2 3 1

0 2 3 1

CSER Patrick

2 4

YEPES Pierre FLEURIER Emmanuel
LEDUC Patrice

T.S. RIOM

PANAGOUDIS Grégory LANNES Laetitia

BLANCHOUIN Sébastien LAJARRIGE Axel
SEITA Jean

3 4

GREFFIER Clément

PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

ALEXANDRE-AUGRAND M.
BLANCHOUIN Sébastien

NICOLAS François
CHARLES Sophie

SEITA Jean BERY Anne-Catherine
TALLET Luc

T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ

LAJARRIGE Axel

CHAPON Kevin RAMEL Loïc GREFFIER Clément

1er TOUR        1/4 FINALES         2e  TOUR
POSTE T.S. ROCHEFORTU.S.M. MALAKOFF POSTE T.S. RIOM

LEGRAND Jean-Philippe

FLEURIER Emmanuel

4 0

YEPES Pierre

FRANCHI Yohan

4 2

KELLER Patrick

1

LORAIN David

POSTE E.S. THAON

CERBONI Aurélien

FRANCHI Jean-Dominique

POSTE CLUB MARIGNANAIS S.T. T.S. RIOM

CLUB MARIGNANAIS S.T.

LAJARRIGE Axel

CORNU Fabrice
KARACA Selda
BERTON Karine

PANAGOUDIS Grégory CORNU Alexis

CONRAUX Florian

BORGHESI David PARISSE Alexandre

CHAPON Kevin FRANCHI Jean-Dominique GREFFIER Clément

DEMI-FINALES
U.S.M. MALAKOFF

COMBOT David
MARCINIAK Valérie

0

T.S.C.A.

T.S.C.A.

2

BERNARD André

T.S.C.A.

LANNES Laetitia
LEDUC Patrice CSER Patrick

FRIDRICI Yann

4

MARCINIAK Valérie
COMBOT David

CLUB MARIGNANAIS S.T. POSTE

BORGHESI David

FRANCHI Yohan
CERBONI Aurélien

ALEXANDRE-AUGRAND M.
BLANCHOUIN Sébastien CERBONI Aurélien

FRANCHI Yohan SEITA Jean

4 2

DALSACE Nathalie BORGHESI David
YEPES Pierre PANAGOUDIS Grégory

DALSACE Nathalie LEDUC Patrice

FRIDRICI YannDEMIERRE Seve

LANNES Laetitia

BARRAUD Chantal
ROSSIGNOL Xavier

CSER Patrick

MASSARDIER Rémi
SAINTENAC Cyril

E.S. HAGONDANGE POSTE

4

POSTE

4

PETITE FINALE

FLEURIER Emmanuel

U.S.M. MALAKOFF POSTE

COMBOT David
FRANCHI Jean-Dominique FRIDRICI Yann

CHAPON Kevin
ALEXANDRE-AUGRAND M.

FINALE

DALSACE Nathalie

MARCINIAK Valérie



1 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 1092319 CHAPON Kevin 92 96 93 281 7 YEPES Pierre 91 91 89 271 2 DALSACE Nathalie 86 93 94 273 6 ALEXANDRE-AUGRAND M. 92 92 94 278 5 BLANCHOUIN Sébastien 92 90 95 277 8 1380 28

2 T.S.C.A. 240003 CSER Patrick 88 92 91 271 2 MARCINIAK Valérie 95 90 87 272 4 COMBOT David 91 89 93 273 4 FRIDRICI Yann 94 91 93 278 6 LANNES Laetitia 90 88 91 269 1 1363 17

3 T.S. RIOM 363259 LAJARRIGE Axel 87 94 88 269 5 SEITA Jean 93 92 90 275 4 FLEURIER Emmanuel 91 89 88 268 3 LEDUC Patrice 88 90 91 269 1 GREFFIER Clément 95 92 92 279 3 1360 16

4 E.S. THAON 1288426 CORNU Fabrice 89 92 88 269 0 PARISSE Alexandre 88 92 87 267 3 CORNU Alexis 92 83 90 265 4 LORAIN David 97 91 94 282 5 CONRAUX Florian 90 91 91 272 5 1355 17

5 CLUB MARIGNANAIS S.T. 1813041 CERBONI Aurélien 88 93 89 270 4 PANAGOUDIS Grégory 88 88 86 262 3 BORGHESI David 93 89 88 270 4 FRANCHI Yohan 93 89 92 274 6 FRANCHI Jean-Dominique 91 94 93 278 5 1354 22

6 T.S. ROCHEFORT 1717160 BERY Anne-Catherine 88 92 96 276 6 BARRAUD Chantal 88 89 86 263 2 LEGRAND Jean-Philippe 88 91 91 270 2 ROSSIGNOL Xavier 87 87 86 260 3 TALLET Luc 94 97 89 280 7 1349 20

7 E.S. HAGONDANGE 1257020 KELLER Patrick 91 87 85 263 0 BERNARD André 84 87 90 261 3 DEMIERRE Seve 92 93 94 279 7 KARACA Selda 90 93 90 273 4 BERTON Karine 89 88 92 269 1 1345 15

8 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ 343005 CHARLES Sophie 86 92 88 266 6 MASSARDIER Rémi 92 86 84 262 2 SAINTENAC Cyril 91 85 87 263 4 RAMEL Loïc 91 94 89 274 2 NICOLAS François 89 90 88 267 4 1332 18

9 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 363260 PASQUIER Christophe 92 88 91 271 4 MOUNIER Pascal 86 91 85 262 3 JASSELIN Adeline 86 87 83 256 1 GAUTHIER Laurent 91 87 90 268 1 KALETA Sylvain 96 90 88 274 4 1331 13

10 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 421160 VALCHER Pasca 88 88 89 265 2 BANCOD André 86 82 84 252 3 BANCOD Nathalie 93 93 86 272 4 LHOTE Pierre-Alexandre 87 89 91 267 1 MURGER Pascal 86 91 92 269 5 1325 15

11 T.O. VIENNOIS 2038046 VERRIER Jean-Louis 92 89 93 274 6 DE TAVERNIER Ghislain 84 89 86 259 2 VERNAY Gilles 91 87 92 270 4 RUBOD Mickaël 86 94 87 267 2 COLSON Edwige 87 79 88 254 4 1324 18

12 C.S.G. RENNES 635002 ROUVRAIS Isabelle 87 87 98 272 5 BARBE Amandine 95 88 85 268 3 RABAULT Romain 85 79 80 244 2 MOELLIC Lionel 92 92 90 274 5 JEANNE Caroline 90 85 90 265 3 1323 18

13 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 1078773 BARON Franck 83 78 88 249 1 GRAS Jean-Christophe 93 89 90 272 4 DEPRE Nathalie 85 91 89 265 2 BRUCIAFERI Daniel 89 85 89 263 5 LAGADEC Francis 90 89 92 271 2 1320 14

14 T.S. PERREUX 1094565 CAPELLE Jean-François 93 92 90 275 5 MAGIOS Anthony 86 88 89 263 3 GHERDOL Valentin 85 88 88 261 1 FARRUGIA Christophe 80 89 85 254 2 FARRUGIA Romain 90 86 86 262 5 1315 16

15 SOURIRE CLICHY 1092252 DANDELOT Gilles 85 92 94 271 3 DANET Pascal 88 91 85 264 1 LEHUEDE Bertrand 85 89 89 263 2 FABRE Marie 81 84 87 252 1CHARDONNEAUX Alexandre 84 87 91 262 2 1312 9

16 C.T.S.A. 1813301 MARIN Patrick 85 85 84 254 2 SARRAZIN Martine 87 89 90 266 3 DESTEFANIS Franck 80 86 82 248 1 MOSSE Jeremy 92 87 90 269 2 ESPOLIO Eric 93 89 91 273 5 1310 13

17 S.T. BRIVISTE 2719159 TAURISSON Pascal 75 78 77 230 1 MASSOUTROT François 94 91 84 269 2 GERY Geremy 88 88 88 264 2 LEVET Cathy 92 91 85 268 6 GERY Patrick 91 90 93 274 2 1305 13

18 C.T.P. CÔTE D'OR 421180 OBRIOT Gilles 74 92 79 245 2 PLAYE Alain 85 84 86 255 0 CARRION Baptiste 88 91 84 263 2 OUILLON Didier 84 88 85 257 0 GOUSTARD Flavien 95 96 92 283 5 1303 9

19 S.S.L.T. 2787175 BIARDEAUD Etienne 88 95 99 282 7DAUSSIN DE VILLENEUVE P. 78 92 86 256 4 BARRIERE Alain 82 85 82 249 1 BLOT Nadine 85 84 87 256 1 POMMEREUL Cécile 87 85 87 259 4 1302 17

20 S.T.E.P. CHALON/SAONE 471126 ALLEXANT Dominique 87 89 89 265 2 PENIGOT Florence 83 84 85 252 0 TSCHUI Alex 90 84 85 259 2 PENIGOT William 90 89 96 275 5 LEFAUCHEUX Nicole 82 78 79 239 3 1290 12

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

Cl. Total M* TTCLUB Total Total Total TOTALN° club TotalM* M* M* M* M*séries séries séries séries séries1er Tireur 2ème Tireur 3ème Tireur 4ème Tireur 5ème Tireur



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q

1 A.S.T. POISSY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1361

2 S.T. PONTOISE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1359

- A.S.P.L. LYONNAIS 1359

4 T.S.P. MEAUX ILE-DE-FRANCE 1356

- C.T.S. FRASNOY NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1356

6 S.T. TOULON CÔTE D'AZUR 1355

- S.T. LONS AQUITAINE 1355

8 S.T. MONTEREAU ILE-DE-FRANCE 1354

9 C.T. GRENOBLOIS DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1351

- T.S. CAUDRESIEN NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1351

11 C.S.L.G. MELUN ILE-DE-FRANCE 1350

12 S.T.S. LE BEAUSSET CÔTE D'AZUR 1348

- S.T. GUISE PICARDIE 1348

- GOLBEY LORRAINE 1348

15 C.T.S. CANCELLIEN CENTRE 1347

16 A.S.T. ROISSY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1346

17 S.T.S. GUERET LIMOUSIN 1345

18 LA CIBLE DU SALEVE DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1344

- SAINTES POITOU-CHARENTES 1344

20 T.C. ROUXMESNIL NORMANDIE 1342 456

PALMARES 2016
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION 3



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q

1 T.S. ANTIBES CÔTE D'AZUR 1342 453

2 A.P.T.C. PROVINS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1341

- T.S. RADE BRETAGNE 1341

- S.T. ST CYPRIEN LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1341

- R.C. STRASBOURG ALSACE 1341

- S.T. LA MIOTTE FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1341

7 C.T.S. CRETEIL ILE-DE-FRANCE 1340

- A.T. BUC ILE-DE-FRANCE 1340

9 S.T. AURILLAC AUVERGNE 1339

10 A.S.C.T. LA TURBIE CÔTE D'AZUR 1338

- CHATENOY-LE-ROYAL BOURGOGNE 1338

12 LA CIBLE DE SOISY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1337

- ARQUBUSE DE DOUVAINE DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1337

- A.L.A.T. LYONNAIS 1337

- CHOLET T.S. PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1337

16 U.S.S.T. CHARLEVILLE CHAMPAGNE 1335

- ALBERT SPORT TIR PICARDIE 1335

- S.T. PAMIERS MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1335

- T.S. FENOUILLET MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1335

20 S.T.R. MORET ILE-DE-FRANCE 1334

PALMARES 2016
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION HONNEUR



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q
1 E.T.R. GUICHEN BRETAGNE 1333 73 A.S. AULNOYE TIR NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1286
- CIBLE DE FRANCONVILLE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1333 74 LIGNY EN BARROIS LORRAINE 1285
- F.T.A. BULLY NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1333 75 S.T.P.N. AQUITAINE 1284
4 U.T. VILLENEUVE D'ASCQ NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1332 76 AVENIR DE ST REMY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1283
5 S.T.A.S.A. PROVENCE 1331 - T.S. BRIOUDE AUVERGNE 1283
6 LA MADELEINOISE TIR NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1330 - S.T. BESANCON FRANCHE-COMTƒ 1283
7 A.V.T. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1329 79 C.T. NIEPPOIS NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1282
8 A.S.T.A.R. REUNION 1328 80 ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF ILE-DE-FRANCE 1280
- T.S. GARENNOIS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1328 - T.O.S. STG LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1280
- S.N.T. NANTES PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1328 - C.T. MAIZIERES FRANCHE-COMTƒ 1280

11 A.S.T.A. MOULINS AUVERGNE 1327 83 S.T.P. OLMES MIDI-PYRƒNƒES 1279
12 S.T. CASTELNAUDARY LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1325 84 S.T.M.B. LYONNAIS 1278
- T.S. ROGNAC PROVENCE 1325 - S.S.T.A.R. SAUMUR PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1278

14 MAROMME T.S. NORMANDIE 1323 86 C.T.P.N. REUNION 1277
15 PARTHENAY POITOU-CHARENTES 1322 - DIEUZE LORRAINE 1277
16 E.G. ETAMPOISE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1321 - C.T. ST GAUDINOIS MIDI-PYRƒNƒES 1277
- MONTIGNY LORRAINE 1321 89 C.T. SUCY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1275
- UNION YVETOT NORMANDIE 1321 - C.T.S. VIERZON CENTRE 1275

19 T.O.M. PROVENCE 1319 91 S.C. BRIARD TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 1274
- REZE T.S. PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1319 - S.T. NICOLAS LORRAINE 1274

21 REMIREMONT LORRAINE 1318 - C.T. PERTUIS PROVENCE 1274
- G.A.T. CHOISY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1318 94 COURBEVOISIENNE DE TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 1273
- AIFFRES POITOU-CHARENTES 1318 95 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1272
- A.S.T.U.S. CIBLE FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1318 96 C.R. LYONNAIS 1271

25 S.E.T. BITCHE LORRAINE 1317 97 A.S.C.V. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1269
26 NOYON P.M.T. PICARDIE 1316 - CARCASSONNAISE DE TIR LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1269
- C.T.S. MONTELIMAR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1316 - SAINT MAIXENT POITOU-CHARENTES 1269
- T.P. COUSERANS MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1316 100 TIREURS DU DOUAISIS NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1266
- S.T. PLANCHER BAS FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1316 101 BRIEY LORRAINE 1262

30 NEUVES-MAISONS LORRAINE 1315 - C.T. BLAGNAC MIDI-PYRƒNƒES 1262
- ANGOULENE POITOU-CHARENTES 1315 - A.T. AGATHOIS LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1262

32 S.T. REIMS CHAMPAGNE 1314 104 ARNIERES NORMANDIE 1261
33 LAXOU LORRAINE 1312 105 S.T.P.R.V. ST HILAIRE DE RIEZ PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1260
34 AMICALE DE LUCE TIR CENTRE 1311 106 FUMEL AQUITAINE 1259
- MAREAU TIR CENTRE 1311 107 TIR HUREPOIX ILE-DE-FRANCE 1253

36 LA CIBLE DE VILLEMOISSON ILE-DE-FRANCE 1310 - CLAMECY BOURGOGNE 1253
- ALERTE T.P. DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1310 - LESPARRE AQUITAINE 1253
- A.S. MONTS TIR CENTRE 1310 110 CARABINE BIGOUDENNE BRETAGNE 1252
- S.T. FONTENAY LE COMTE PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1310 111 C.S.A. MED CïTE D'AZUR 1251

40 NANCY LORRAINE 1308 - TIR ROYEN PICARDIE 1251
- S.T. BEZIERS LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1308 - S.T.S.L. LYONNAIS 1251
- S.T.B.B. LYONNAIS 1308 - U.S. ISSOIRE AUVERGNE 1251
- A.L.C. WATTRELOS NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1308 115 A.L. SAINT FLOUR AUVERGNE 1249

44 S.A.T. PROVENCE 1307 116 A.S. OLLAINVILLE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1245
45 AUSSAC POITOU-CHARENTES 1305 - T.S. LE CATEAU NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1245
- A.S. ELECTRICITE ALSACE 1305 118 C.T. MODANE DAUPHINƒ-SAVOIE 1244

47 T.C.S. LAURENTIN CÔTE D'AZUR 1304 119 CAHORS T.S. MIDI-PYRƒNƒES 1242
48 U.S.P.T.B. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1302 - T.S. APT PROVENCE 1242
49 CHAURAY POITOU-CHARENTES 1301 121 U.S.T. GOUVIEUX PICARDIE 1240
- CIBLES VAL DE SAONE FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1301 122 S.C.B. SAINT DIZIER CHAMPAGNE 1238

51 C.T. AUCH MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1299 - NEUVILLE POITOU-CHARENTES 1238
- VILLIERS SUR THOLON BOURGOGNE 1299 124 T.O. SAVOISIEN DAUPHINƒ-SAVOIE 1237

53 S.T. DRAGUIGNAN CÔTE D'AZUR 1297 - S.T. NARBONNE LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1237
54 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE PICARDIE 1296 126 C.S.P. LYONNAIS 1235
- BAR LE DUC LORRAINE 1296 127 LA MAGDUNOISE CENTRE 1233
- C.S.A.G. VALDAHON FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1296 - NIEDERBRONN ALSACE 1233

57 S.T. CIBOURE AQUITAINE 1295 129 CAR. SAINT-QUENTINOIS PICARDIE 1231
58 A.T.S.T. LANNION BRETAGNE 1293 130 BERGERAC AQUITAINE 1229
- A.L. ARQUES NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1293 131 S.T. BASSIN DE THAU LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1219

60 U.S.M. SARAN TIR CENTRE 1292 132 S.T. FAREMOUTIERS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1208
61 CARABINE VERTOLAYE AUVERGNE 1291 - FAISANS DU PARC ILE-DE-FRANCE 1208
62 COGNAC POITOU-CHARENTES 1290 134 CHAMVRES BOURGOGNE 1204
- LA FRATERNELLE TIR CENTRE 1290 135 C.T.P. VAR CïTE D'AZUR 1201

64 TRACY LE MONT PICARDIE 1288 136 IVRY LA BATAILLE NORMANDIE 1198
- THIONVILLE LORRAINE 1288 137 MONTFORTAISE TIR PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1197
- GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN BOURGOGNE 1288 138 A.S.C. TIR CHåTEAU RENAULT CENTRE 1193
- T.A.R. CLERMONT-FERRAND AUVERGNE 1288 139 MARMANDE AQUITAINE 1184
- MONT AQUITAINE 1288 140 FECAMPOISE DE TIR NORMANDIE 1178

69 TOUL LORRAINE 1287 141 A.S.T. CHATEAUNEUF CENTRE 1134
- S.T. LAVAL PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1287 142 A.T.S.M.V. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1108

71 VOLONTAIRE JANZEENS BRETAGNE 1286 143 TONNEINS AQUITAINE 1094
- LES ANDELYS NORMANDIE 1286 144 U.S.O. LYONNAIS 1091
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